

## Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin, Dated:19.06. 2020

To

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

**Ref**: Your RTI application with Reg. no. IITHY/R/T/20/00081 dated. 22/05/2020 Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to your RTI application with registration no. IITHY/R/E/20/00081 dated 22/05/2020 and to furnish information as under:

## Query:

The information with regard to filling of the post of Assistant Registrar advertised vide notification no IITH/2020/Rec/NF/8:

- 1) Criteria for screening the candidates for the post of Assistant Registrar of notification no IITH/2020/Rec/NF/8.
- 2) Reason for not shortlisting application no 10929 for the post of Assistant Registrar advertised vide notification no IITH/2020/Rec/NF/8. Comments of screening Committee/ authority concerned may be provided.

Reply of aforesaid information may be mailed to Srivastava.shobhit1988@gmail.com or in my RTI account.

- **Reply:** 1. Screening was done based on the advertised conditions. All candidates who fulfilled the advertised conditions, uploaded relevant documents to prove their academic qualifications & attached relevant experience certificates were screened.
  - 2. Reasons for not screening has been uploaded on IITH website.

https://www.iith.ac.in/news/2020/05/22/List-of-candidates-not-screened-for-certain-posts-against-notification-no-IITH-2020-Rec-NF-8-with-reasons/

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer appeal to Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin), and the Appellate Authority of IIT Hyderabad under RTI Act 2005 within thirty days from the date of receipt of the reply.

## **Address of the Appellate Authority:**

Yours faithfully,

Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin) & Appellate Authority, IIT Hyderabad, Kandi – 502 285, Sangareddy, TS, India

Sd/Cmde M Nambiar (Retd)
Registrar & CPIO
Email: cpio@iith.ac.in
040 2301 6101